
Market Report for the Week of April 07, 2025

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 505,601,190,855 244,349,773 8.42 % 2.04 3731

Topix100 268,616,648,910 77,322,820 8.81 % 1.17 100

Nikkei 225 360,004,387,710 101,557,360 8.92 % 1.20 225

TopixMid400 128,821,631,878 37,688,040 7.74 % 1.50 399

Small & Others 25,600,766,998 39,102,520 6.04 % 6.84 1187

Non Topix 22,216,354,674 48,821,820 7.93 % 9.56 1785

ETFs & REITs 60,345,788,395 41,414,573 10.32 % 2.32 260

Prime 423,040,992,690 138,120,100 8.24 % 1.53 1630

Standard 9,802,063,406 48,501,440 7.59 % 17.19 1292

Growth 12,412,346,364 16,313,660 8.26 % 7.14 550

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 225,083,465,270 21.02% 0.81

7013 IHI 143,463,653,470 18.29% 1.11

1570 NFNKLV 117,316,600,831 10.92% 1.16

7011 MHI 107,507,806,740 10.03% 1.02

7012 KHI 105,734,659,350 14.51% 0.93

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 577,547,080 79.01% 969.46

6740 JDI 255,371,570 50.45% 317.04

2134 KITAHAMA 180,071,980 43.57% 247.70

2239 SPLEV2 883,784,570 32.79% 23.13

6257 FUJISHOJ 243,822,130 31.68% 4.40

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 577,547,080 79.01% 969.46

6740 JDI 255,371,570 50.45% 317.04

2134 KITAHAMA 180,071,980 43.57% 247.70

6993 DAIKOKYA 117,353,860 27.93% 237.69

4597 SOLASIA 124,810,510 16.38% 125.38

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

8918 LAND 577,547,080 79.01% 16,416,440

6146 DISCO 225,083,465,270 21.02% 14,544,630

7013 IHI 143,463,653,470 18.29% 12,231,720

6920 LASRTEC 94,713,483,880 19.16% 11,645,330

7011 MHI 107,507,806,740 10.03% 7,575,840

I Analysis is based on Japannext and LSEG data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 225,083,465,270 21.02% 0.81

7011 MHI 107,507,806,740 10.03% 1.02

6857 ADVNTST 101,682,979,510 14.97% 0.99

6920 LASRTEC 94,713,483,880 19.16% 1.47

8035 TKOELCN 69,257,017,570 13.50% 1.14

7974 NINTEND 68,537,126,270 13.06% 1.00

8306 MUFG 67,673,103,650 7.03% 1.32

7203 TOYOTA 43,577,275,930 7.72% 1.08

9984 SOFTBNKG 42,644,615,530 9.59% 0.90

9983 FASTRET 42,436,051,380 8.73% 1.44

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

7013 IHI 143,463,653,470 18.29% 1.11

7012 KHI 105,734,659,350 14.51% 0.93

5803 FUJIKRA 53,291,514,480 12.46% 1.15

2432 DENA 38,262,487,540 11.68% 1.64

8136 SANRIO 36,124,560,700 13.75% 1.17

4676 FUJI HD 15,671,906,420 8.72% 2.14

3038 KOBE BSN 11,859,586,280 11.96% 2.21

1605 INPEX 6,303,734,750 6.44% 1.32

7735 SCREEN 6,239,522,430 7.97% 1.70

7453 RYOHINK 6,204,813,630 6.97% 1.50

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

285A KIOXIAHD 9,422,602,600 8.83% 2.45

7003 MTI E&S 6,419,060,550 9.02% 2.48

3498 KASUMIGA 5,872,604,400 11.32% 4.37

6315 TOWA 3,010,541,620 9.42% 3.30

7014 NAMURA 2,407,976,660 7.36% 2.47

2726 PALGHD 1,844,333,450 9.59% 4.86

7581 SAIZERY 1,729,678,350 8.66% 3.82

6871 MICRONI 1,725,051,750 6.71% 3.44

6590 SIBAURA 1,706,840,100 9.65% 6.00

3778 SAKURA 1,636,297,300 6.25% 4.86

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 9,027,435,150 13.84% 8.29

5253 COVER 5,561,509,370 8.10% 1.96

4894 CUORIPS 4,823,003,100 12.99% 5.67

5016 JXADVANC 3,971,735,470 6.34% 4.26

278A TERRADRO 3,820,439,600 11.13% 4.81

338A ZENMU 2,859,255,250 10.19% 8.11

290A SYNS 2,650,105,240 9.58% 5.02

7163 SBISUMIS 2,566,894,300 7.80% 4.83

5243 NOTE 2,474,927,570 9.26% 4.11

141A TRIAL 2,459,171,950 7.83% 2.46

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 117,316,600,831 10.92% 1.16

1357 NFNKDOUB 68,842,787,942 21.73% 1.75

1360 NKBEAR-2 25,342,163,477 13.02% 2.60

1579 225 BULL 17,246,266,943 18.07% 5.03

1459 RK 225DI 12,953,536,998 14.68% 6.41

1321 NFNK225 8,291,418,800 5.70% 1.75

1458 RK 225LV 8,285,043,650 9.44% 1.19

2869 IFN100LV 3,078,171,520 23.39% 9.08

1540 JPP GLD 3,003,604,483 6.93% 1.21

1366 IF 225DI 1,903,385,185 8.81% 8.72

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 225,083,465,270 21.02% 0.81

7013 IHI 143,463,653,470 18.29% 1.11

7011 MHI 107,507,806,740 10.03% 1.02

7012 KHI 105,734,659,350 14.51% 0.93

6857 ADVNTST 101,682,979,510 14.97% 0.99

6920 LASRTEC 94,713,483,880 19.16% 1.47

8035 TKOELCN 69,257,017,570 13.50% 1.14

7974 NINTEND 68,537,126,270 13.06% 1.00

8306 MUFG 67,673,103,650 7.03% 1.32

5803 FUJIKRA 53,291,514,480 12.46% 1.15

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

3350 METAPLNT 9,027,435,150 13.84% 8.29

7163 SBISUMIS 2,566,894,300 7.80% 4.83

7014 NAMURA 2,407,976,660 7.36% 2.47

2702 MCDNALD 2,126,580,100 10.06% 6.35

5721 S-SCIEN 2,040,124,520 15.35% 32.66

6324 HARMONC 1,617,199,040 4.00% 2.14

2782 SERIA 1,018,179,380 8.49% 2.40

9704 AGORA HG 987,885,490 17.14% 40.70

6890 FERROTEC 956,358,260 7.79% 2.86

3823 WHYHOWDO 774,565,850 15.43% 30.75

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 5,561,509,370 8.10% 1.96

4894 CUORIPS 4,823,003,100 12.99% 5.67

278A TERRADRO 3,820,439,600 11.13% 4.81

338A ZENMU 2,859,255,250 10.19% 8.11

290A SYNS 2,650,105,240 9.58% 5.02

5243 NOTE 2,474,927,570 9.26% 4.11

141A TRIAL 2,459,171,950 7.83% 2.46

5595 IQPS 2,338,468,860 9.66% 4.48

4592 SANBIO 2,187,396,260 7.28% 3.36

215A TIMEE 1,942,725,340 6.76% 3.02
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 21.02% 225,083,465,270 0.81

6920 LASRTEC 19.16% 94,713,483,880 1.47

9843 NITORIHD 15.62% 26,542,530,390 1.87

6857 ADVNTST 14.97% 101,682,979,510 0.99

8035 TKOELCN 13.50% 69,257,017,570 1.14

7974 NINTEND 13.06% 68,537,126,270 1.00

6861 KEYENCE 10.55% 23,943,883,370 2.46

7011 MHI 10.03% 107,507,806,740 1.02

9984 SOFTBNKG 9.59% 42,644,615,530 0.90

9983 FASTRET 8.73% 42,436,051,380 1.44

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7013 IHI 18.29% 143,463,653,470 1.11

7012 KHI 14.51% 105,734,659,350 0.93

8136 SANRIO 13.75% 36,124,560,700 1.17

5803 FUJIKRA 12.46% 53,291,514,480 1.15

3038 KOBE BSN 11.96% 11,859,586,280 2.21

2432 DENA 11.68% 38,262,487,540 1.64

9766 KONAMI G 9.16% 4,330,869,200 3.61

4676 FUJI HD 8.72% 15,671,906,420 2.14

7735 SCREEN 7.97% 6,239,522,430 1.70

4385 MERCARI 7.96% 3,512,546,750 1.75

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 79.01% 577,547,080 969.46

6740 JDI 50.45% 255,371,570 317.04

9787 AEONDELI 20.48% 719,810,400 6.31

4974 TAKARBIO 12.81% 144,919,310 3.68

3660 ISTYLE 11.82% 507,250,930 8.78

2492 INFOMART 11.69% 253,564,430 8.21

3498 KASUMIGA 11.32% 5,872,604,400 4.37

6619 W-SCOPE 10.59% 187,796,200 17.11

6418 J CASHC 10.08% 114,545,340 4.09

6368 ORGANO 9.93% 919,257,400 5.71

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2134 KITAHAMA 43.57% 180,071,980 247.70

6257 FUJISHOJ 31.68% 243,822,130 4.40

6993 DAIKOKYA 27.93% 117,353,860 237.69

2334 EOLE 18.91% 764,117,150 9.50

9704 AGORA HG 17.14% 987,885,490 40.70

4597 SOLASIA 16.38% 124,810,510 125.38

3823

WHYHOWDO 15.43% 774,565,850 30.75

5721 S-SCIEN 15.35% 2,040,124,520 32.66

4685 RYOYUSYS 14.54% 126,698,000 11.10

9235 URERUNEG 14.53% 444,643,380 6.85

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2239 SPLEV2 32.79% 883,784,570 23.13

318A VIXSTERM 28.49% 1,156,817,576 2.07

2869 IFN100LV 23.39% 3,078,171,520 9.08

1357 NFNKDOUB 21.73% 68,842,787,942 1.75

1579 225 BULL 18.07% 17,246,266,943 5.03

1456 IF 225IV 15.09% 538,628,045 2.26

1580 225 BEAR 15.04% 1,363,904,060 2.62

1459 RK 225DI 14.68% 12,953,536,998 6.41

1569 TPX BEAR 14.39% 130,632,047 3.16

1360 NKBEAR-2 13.02% 25,342,163,477 2.60

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 50.45% 255,371,570 317.04

6146 DISCO 21.02% 225,083,465,270 0.81

9787 AEONDELI 20.48% 719,810,400 6.31

6920 LASRTEC 19.16% 94,713,483,880 1.47

7013 IHI 18.29% 143,463,653,470 1.11

9843 NITORIHD 15.62% 26,542,530,390 1.87

6857 ADVNTST 14.97% 101,682,979,510 0.99

7012 KHI 14.51% 105,734,659,350 0.93

8136 SANRIO 13.75% 36,124,560,700 1.17

8035 TKOELCN 13.50% 69,257,017,570 1.14

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 79.01% 577,547,080 969.46

2134 KITAHAMA 43.57% 180,071,980 247.70

6257 FUJISHOJ 31.68% 243,822,130 4.40

6993 DAIKOKYA 27.93% 117,353,860 237.69

9704 AGORA HG 17.14% 987,885,490 40.70

3823 WHYHOWDO 15.43% 774,565,850 30.75

5721 S-SCIEN 15.35% 2,040,124,520 32.66

4685 RYOYUSYS 14.54% 126,698,000 11.10

1491 CHUGAIM 14.30% 198,950,960 51.08

3350 METAPLNT 13.84% 9,027,435,150 8.29

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

2334 EOLE 18.91% 764,117,150 9.50

4597 SOLASIA 16.38% 124,810,510 125.38

9235 URERUNEG 14.53% 444,643,380 6.85

4883 MODALIS 13.67% 140,431,260 37.69

4894 CUORIPS 12.99% 4,823,003,100 5.67

4882 PERSEUS 12.65% 428,213,230 7.14

2586 FRUTA 11.41% 338,736,080 21.08

7777 3DMATRIX 11.38% 146,530,410 24.60

4889 RENASCIE 11.19% 398,252,690 6.52

278A TERRADRO 11.13% 3,820,439,600 4.81
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 7.11 7,201,086,100 4.41%

9434 SOFTBANK 5.03 2,450,618,170 3.46%

7201 NISSAN 3.16 2,715,457,440 4.27%

6861 KEYENCE 2.46 23,943,883,370 10.55%

4689 LY CORP 2.42 579,010,910 1.88%

6273 SMC 2.20 4,751,544,770 6.39%

4188 MTBCM G 2.06 928,416,860 4.60%

5020 ENEOS 2.06 1,406,003,380 3.28%

7309 SHIMANO 1.99 3,268,172,430 6.75%

6762 TDK 1.99 1,613,027,800 2.59%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8418 YAMAGUFG 6.20 182,087,110 3.91%

9627 AIN HD 5.18 116,501,040 5.12%

8410 SEVEN BK 4.43 234,720,560 2.87%

6967 SINKOEI 4.26 405,678,770 4.32%

7180 KYUSHUFG 4.02 182,345,600 2.76%

4587 PEPTID 3.75 266,484,500 4.60%

9435 HIKARIT 3.73 869,651,500 5.76%

7205 HINOMTR 3.68 121,757,140 1.95%

8377 HOKUHOKU 3.65 229,350,120 3.47%

4005 SMICHEM 3.62 277,972,120 1.45%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 969.46 577,547,080 79.01%

6740 JDI 317.04 255,371,570 50.45%

9424 JPN-COMM 25.17 173,772,620 9.21%

6619 W-SCOPE 17.11 187,796,200 10.59%

2353 NP-PARK 16.87 154,516,870 6.53%

2193 COOK 15.53 103,647,120 6.84%

4344 SOURCENX 15.48 151,667,100 6.74%

8346 TOHO BK 11.43 139,211,920 5.98%

6958 CMK 10.42 167,009,920 8.40%

8515 AIFUL 10.12 346,506,930 8.13%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 KITAHAMA 247.70 180,071,980 43.57%

6993 DAIKOKYA 237.69 117,353,860 27.93%

4597 SOLASIA 125.38 124,810,510 16.38%

8107 KIMRTAN 62.35 117,868,830 11.35%

1491 CHUGAIM 51.08 198,950,960 14.30%

4563 ANGES 48.69 167,858,590 9.68%

9704 AGORA HG 40.70 987,885,490 17.14%

4883 MODALIS 37.69 140,431,260 13.67%

5721 S-SCIEN 32.66 2,040,124,520 15.35%

8789 FINTECH 31.46 117,492,020 10.73%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2239 SPLEV2 23.13 883,784,570 32.79%

1542 JPP SLV 15.16 270,048,886 9.69%

1368 IF TPXDI 10.44 351,871,738 12.65%

2869 IFN100LV 9.08 3,078,171,520 23.39%

1366 IF 225DI 8.72 1,903,385,185 8.81%

1358 IDXFNKLV 6.81 317,417,115 4.40%

1459 RK 225DI 6.41 12,953,536,998 14.68%

1329 IS225 6.01 382,176,505 3.09%

1571 NFNKIV 5.97 1,502,011,554 11.88%

8963 INV 5.39 750,401,240 7.43%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 317.04 255,371,570 50.45%

9424 JPN-COMM 25.17 173,772,620 9.21%

6619 W-SCOPE 17.11 187,796,200 10.59%

2353 NP-PARK 16.87 154,516,870 6.53%

4344 SOURCENX 15.48 151,667,100 6.74%

8346 TOHO BK 11.43 139,211,920 5.98%

6958 CMK 10.42 167,009,920 8.40%

8515 AIFUL 10.12 346,506,930 8.13%

2317 SYSTENA 9.78 161,343,590 6.62%

5202 NP-SGLS 9.76 127,030,110 5.49%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 969.46 577,547,080 79.01%

2134 KITAHAMA 247.70 180,071,980 43.57%

6993 DAIKOKYA 237.69 117,353,860 27.93%

8107 KIMRTAN 62.35 117,868,830 11.35%

1491 CHUGAIM 51.08 198,950,960 14.30%

9704 AGORA HG 40.70 987,885,490 17.14%

5721 S-SCIEN 32.66 2,040,124,520 15.35%

8789 FINTECH 31.46 117,492,020 10.73%

3823 WHYHOWDO 30.75 774,565,850 15.43%

6721 WINTEST 22.18 215,100,270 10.19%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4597 SOLASIA 125.38 124,810,510 16.38%

4563 ANGES 48.69 167,858,590 9.68%

4883 MODALIS 37.69 140,431,260 13.67%

3624 AXELMARK 28.52 109,659,260 3.67%

7777 3DMATRIX 24.60 146,530,410 11.38%

2586 FRUTA 21.08 338,736,080 11.41%

4583 CHIOME 20.92 143,805,250 9.75%

4593 HEALIOS 11.49 204,920,350 7.47%

4259 EXAWIZAR 11.38 111,331,440 6.82%

3911 AIMING 11.18 102,522,170 9.22%
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